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FOR UT ACADEMIC STAFF – 
JOIN THE CIVIS EVALUATOR COMMUNITY 

What is CIVIS? 

CIVIS is a European University Alliance of 11 public universities, working together to create a shared inter-
university campus. 

About the 2025 Call for Educational Activities 

CIVIS currently invites proposal to the 2025 CIVIS 
Call for Educational Activities under three strands: 
(1) Joint Bachelor, Master or Doctoral 

Programmes 
(2) Modular Short-Term Training  
(3) Stacking of Modular Learning Units 

Why your evaluation matters 

CIVIS relies on independent peer reviews to select 
the most promising and relevant proposals.  As an 
evaluator, you help ensure that proposals are 
realistic, sound, of high quality and in line with 
the call’s objectives.  

Who can be evaluator? 

- Academic staff at the University of Tübingen 
- With experience in teaching, programme 

coordination, or curriculum design 

- With interest in contributing collegially and 
constructively to the further development of 
new educational formats 

- Experience with modular formats like micro-
credentials, joint supervision, COIL, or blended 
learning is particularly useful  

What does it involve? 

➢ Review at least one proposal between 
October and December 

➢ Use the predefined set of 8–9 evaluation 
criteria (scoring + short comments) defined 
in the call 

➢ Join a short online consensus meeting with 
the other reviewers  

➢ Receive a formal CIVIS certificate of 
participation 

Interested?  

Contact your Dean’s office or one of the Hub 
members (see below). 

CIVIS Hubs at the University of Tübingen 

CIVIS organises academic cooperation in five interdisciplinary thematic "Hubs". For any question about 
CIVIS for academics and scientists, feel free to reach out to the following contacts at the University of 
Tübingen: 
- Hub 1 Climate, Environment and Energy: Prof. Christiane Zarfl & Prof. Reinhard Drews 
- Hub 2 Society, Culture, Heritage: Prof. Dorothee Kimmich & Prof. Thomas Thiemeyer 
- Hub 3 Health: Prof. Bernhard Hirt & Prof. Stephan Zipfel 
- Hub 4 Cities, Spaces and Mobilities: Dr. Rolf Frankenberger & Prof. Olaf Kühne 
- Hub 5 Digital and Technological Transformation: Prof. Regina Ammich Quinn & Prof. Michèle Finck 

https://civis.eu/en/teach-and-research/opportunities/civis-calls/call-for-educational-activities
https://civis.eu/en/teach-and-research/opportunities/civis-calls/call-for-educational-activities
https://uni-tuebingen.de/en/faculties/
https://civis.eu/en/teach-and-research/our-hubs
mailto:christiane.zarfl@uni-tuebingen.de
mailto:reinhard.drews@uni-tuebingen.de
mailto:dorothee.kimmich@uni-tuebingen.de
mailto:thomas.thiemeyer@uni-tuebingen.de
mailto:bernhard.hirt@uni-tuebingen.de
mailto:stephan.zipfel@med.uni-tuebingen.de
mailto:rolf.frankenberger@uni-tuebingen.de
mailto:olaf.kuehne@uni-tuebingen.de
mailto:regina.ammicht-quinn@uni-tuebingen.de
mailto:michele.finck@uni-tuebingen.de

